

#### Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

## **JSPM Narhe Technical Campus**





Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant D.E.E., B.E. (Electrical), Ph. D., MISTE FOUNDER SECRETARY Prof. (Dr) S. A. Choudhari B.E.(Civil),M.E.(WRE.) Ph.D.(Engg.) DIRECTOR

To.

The coordinator,

NAAC, Bengaluru.

**Subject**: Extension and outreach programmes conducted by the Institution.

**Reference:** 3.4.1 - Extension activities are carried out in the neighborhood community, sensitizing students to social issues, for their holistic development, and impact thereof during the year 2021-22.

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

The details of Extension and outreach programmes conducted by the Institution during the year 2021-22 are attached herewith this letter.

Name Camping

Director
JSPM Narhe Technical Campus
Narhe, Pune-41.

Enclosure-

1. Sample report

# E

## Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

## **JSPM Narhe Technical Campus**





Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant D.E.E., B.E.(Electrical), Ph.D., MISTE FOUNDER SECRETARY Prof. (Dr) S. A. Choudhari B.E.(Civil),M.E.(WRE.) Ph.D.(Engg.) DIRECTOR

- 1) Tree plantation 1/1/2022
- 2) 50 students are participated.





## Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# **JSPM Narhe Technical Campus**

S. No. 12/2/2 and 14/9, Narhe, Tal.; Haveli, Dist.: Pune - 411041
Phone.; +91 20 2460 8700, 701, 702 Fax: +91 20 2460 8888 Web: www.jspmntc.edu.in
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. Approved by AICTE New Delhi and DTE
Maharashtra.



Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant D.E.E., B.E.(Electrical), Ph.D., MISTE FOUNDER SECRETARY Prof. (Dr) S. A. Choudhari B.E.(Civil),M.E.(WRE.) Ph.D.(Engg.) DIRECTOR

2. Swachh Bharat abhiyan

Date: 1/2/2022

50 students are participated.

